

## The City of Howe, Texas

116 E. Haning Street, Howe, TX 75459 903-532-5571 Cityofhowe.org



CITY COUNCIL, CITY OF HOWE

**AND** 

PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION, CITY OF HOWE

## **NOTICE OF POSSIBLE QUORUM**

October 8, 2024 5:30 pm 100 E. O'Connell Street, Howe, Texas 75459

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A POSSIBLE QUORUM OF **THE CITY COUNCIL** AND **PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION**, CITY OF HOWE, MAY OR MAY NOT BE PRESENT.

This is not a regularly scheduled meeting of the City Council or Planning & Zoning Commission, but this notice is being posted in compliance with the Texas Open Meetings Act. As a governmental body, the City Council and/or Planning & Zoning Commission will not deliberate, take any formal action on any items discussed, nor meeting minutes be produced for this notice.

Public Notice is hereby given that the Mayor and Members of the City Council and Planning & Zoning Commission, may participate in a Strategic Plan workshop conducted by Civic Connections Group and Howe Community Facilities Development Corporation on:

Tuesday, October 8, 2024, at 5:30 p.m., at Summit Gardens, 100 E. O'Connell St., Howe, TX 75459.

The workshop will be related to the use of land, infrastructure, marketing, and best uses to support the development, to include:

• Developing a Strategic Plan for 2024-2034 and beyond.

Please note that at no time during this meeting/workshop will a vote, order, decision or any other action be taken on a matter of city business by the City Council and/or Planning & Zoning Commission.

This notice was posted on Friday, September 27, 2024, by 5:00 p.m. at Howe City Hall located at 116 E. Haning Street, Howe, Texas, 75459.

I the undersigned authority, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Possible Quorum of the City Council and the Planning & Zoning Commission of the City of Howe, is a true and correct copy of said Notice: and that I posted a true and correct copy of said notice on a bulletin board, located at a place



## The City of Howe, Texas



116 E. Haning Street, Howe, TX 75459 903-532-5571 Cityofhowe.org

convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times at *HOWE CITY HALL* located at *116 EAST HANING STREET, Howe, Texas* a place convenient to the public, and said Notice was posted no later than the 27th day of September, 2024 at 5:00 P.M. and remained so posted for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting.

Dated this 27th day of September 2024

City Secretary	,		